Margaret H. Rollins School of Nursing Beebe Medical Center Nursing Student Scholarship Information Sheet

The Beebe Medical Center Nursing Student Scholarship is awarded annually to School of Nursing students for the Fall and Spring semesters. This scholarship requires a full-time work commitment in Patient Care Services at Beebe Healthcare for eighteen months following graduation for each year of scholarship money received.

I. Eligibility requirements:

The student must:

- A. Be a prospective Margaret H. Rollins School of Nursing student.
- B. Write a one-page typed essay.
- C. Be a Delaware resident.

II. Application Instructions:

- A. The notice of intent to award the scholarship will be posted annually each spring on the School of Nursing website and mailed to the First-Year students in June.
- B. Once accepted into the Margaret H. Rollins School of Nursing, interested students should request an application for the nursing student scholarship from the School of Nursing office.
- C. The application for this scholarship must be submitted to the Margaret H. Rollins School of Nursing office on or before July 15th.

III. Selection of the Recipient and Disbursement/Administration of the Scholarship:

- A. The chairperson of the Student Services committee will notify the recipient(s) of the scholarship in writing and ask each recipient to sign a Beebe Medical Center Nursing Student scholarship agreement form.
- B. The chairperson of the Student Services committee will forward the signed scholarship agreement forms to the Human Resources and Accounting Departments of Beebe Medical Center.
- C. Accounting will note tuition monies expended for the Beebe Medical Center Student scholarships to the School of Nursing's revenue report.
- D. When a scholarship recipient graduates from or terminates enrollment with the Margaret H. Rollins School of Nursing, the chairperson of the Student Services committee will send the name(s) to the Beebe Medical Center Human Resources Department and the Accounting Department.
- E. The chairperson of the Student Services committee will meet with each recipient who graduates from and/or terminates enrollment from the School of Nursing to review the repayment responsibility.